

# PRIVACY POLICY AND TERMS OF USE

This is the www.mmla.com.br website.

We can be contacted by email via our Contact page.

**MMLA** respects the right to privacy and ensures the security of personal data of its users.

Our **Privacy Policy** clarifies how we collect and use information to make our visitors feel secure while browsing and using our website.

In order to provide greater security and transparency, we may periodically change the **Privacy Policy** . Please check it periodically, especially before you provide any personal data.

By using this website, you agree to the terms of this **Privacy Policy** .

#### 1. Data Collection

Our server does not automatically collect any information about the domain or email address of our visitors.

We only collect, upon previous request, the domain and e-mail address of the visitors of our page. In addition, we collect information about which pages consumers access or visit, information voluntarily provided by users, such as those collected in searches and at the time of registration on the site, such as name and address, telephone number and other data.

By providing information through this site, you consent to the collection, use and disclosure of information, in accordance with this **Privacy Policy** .

## 2. Use of Information Collected

The information we collect is used for the purpose of improving the content of our website, notifying users of available updates and offers, promotions and advertising campaigns for our services.

For purposes of statistics and commercial purposes, general information of users, without identification, such as geographical, demographic and consumer profile data may be disclosed to partners, sponsors, advertisers or other organizations without disclosing names or other personal data .

**MMLA** does not provide e-mails and other personal information of registered users to other organizations and / or partners, except when expressly authorized or in circumstances foreseen in this **Policy** .

### 3. Cookies

Cookies are used to store user preferences on your computer and offer a personalized service. They serve to recognize, track your browsing habits and alert visitors to new areas that may be of your interest each time they return to our site.



**MMLA** uses cookies, tags and other similar technology to enhance your experience on our website and provide you with information tailored to your needs.

You may choose to disable cookies. Please refer to your browser's instructions to learn more about cookies and how to disable them.

## 4. Links to Other Sites

This website may contain links to other external sites, partners and / or sponsors, which may have privacy policies different from ours, and are therefore subject to their own data collection and use practices. Please be aware that if you provide personal information on other sites, forums or chats, such information may be inappropriately used by third parties.

**MMLA** is not responsible for the content of such sites or the handling of information by third parties. Therefore, we recommend that our users always read the specific privacy policy and the privacy policy within the partner or sponsor's own website that collects their information.

The **MMLA Privacy Policy** applies only to information collected through the site www.mmla.com.br .

## 5. Security

**MMLA** uses commercially reasonable security measures to protect the information contained in our servers and database. However, it is known that no security system is 100% secure.

Thus, although **MMLA** always makes every effort to protect your personal information, we can not guarantee the absolute security of our servers. It is also possible that the data provided by you is intercepted by third parties during transmission. It is a personal decision to use the service under these conditions.

# 6. Data Update and Registration Cancellation

You are responsible for keeping your registration information complete and up-to-date. To update them, send an e-mail to <a href="mailto:info@mmla.com.br">info@mmla.com.br</a>.

You can choose not to receive any further emails from **MMLA**. In all the emails that we send, there is always a link to cancel the subscription available in the last lines. By clicking this link you will automatically be unsubscribed from the list. It is important to mention that when filling in any form again, your email will be characterized and added to the list. Therefore, the cancellation request must be made again if it is of interest to you.

You can also send an e-mail to <a href="mailto:info@mmla.com.br">info@mmla.com.br</a> if you want to delete your account from our database.

# 7. General Provisions

By using our website, you express your agreement with this **Privacy Policy**, which may be changed from time to time. If you do not agree to this **Privacy Policy**, do not use our website or the services offered in it.



**MMLA** reserves the right to change this **Privacy Policy**, which will be notified to our users by reasonable means, including by e-mail address provided and / or by posting the notice and the amended policy on the site <a href="https://www.mmla.com.br">www.mmla.com.br</a>.

The continuous use of our services and the website after changes to the Privacy Policy means that you accept and agree to the changes made. Information collected or provided after the update of the Privacy Policy will be governed by the latter.

#### 8. Contact Us

We welcome your comments. If you have questions or complaints about our **Privacy Policy**, please contact us at info@mmla.com.br.

If you understand that our website is not following the informed policy, please contact us via the email addresses provided above.

\*\*\*